
Federal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update

Notices for June 26-July 2, 2017 

This update contains summaries of procurement notices issued between June 26-July 2, 2017 that pertain to hazardous
waste, investigation and cleanup of environmental contamination, and related environmental topics. However, it does
not necessarily contain EVERY notice on these topics. 

If you would like to search for additional current and archived notices, or receive notification of solicitation
amendments, please visit the FedBizOpps web site.

RADON MITIGATION (SRCSGT) 
SOL: W911SD-17-R-0032 
DUE: 070617 
POC: Bryan Rymer, bryan.d.rymer.civ@mail.mil, 845-938-4416. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/notices/cd01738291afac57aa835c6f003d1908 
NAICS: 541380. This notice is a sources sought announcement that is issued solely for information and planning
purposes. The U.S. Government desires to procure Radon Mitigation for Bldg 1207 on a small business set-aside basis,
provided 2 or more qualified small businesses respond to this sources sought synopsis with information sufficient to
support a set-aside. Be advised that the U.S. Government will not be able to set aside this requirement if 2 or more
small businesses do not respond with information to support the set-aside. All small businesses in all socioeconomic
categories are encouraged to respond--including, 8(a), small disadvantage business, HUBZone, service-disabled
veteran-owned, and woman-owned small business concerns--to identify their capabilities in meeting the requirement
at a fair market price. This notice does not commit the U.S. Government to contract for any supply or service. The
anticipated NAICS code(s) is/are 541380 (Radon Testing laboratories) or 238990 (Radon Gas Alleviation Contractors),
with a size standard of $15M. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=cd01738291afac57aa835c6f003d1908&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 06/30/17 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, Army Contracting Command, MICC - West Point, NY. 
PUBLICATION DATE: July 2, 2017 
ISSUE: FBO-5700 

REMOVAL OF COBALT 60 FROM MVACIS (COMBINE) 
SOL: FA8601-17-T-0174 
DUE: 070717 
POC: Michael T. Mahon, Contract Specialist, michael.mahon.2@us.af.mil, 937-522-4566; Madonna Hart, Contracting
Officer, madonna.hart@us.af.mil, 937-522-4569. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USAF/AFMC/ASC/FA8601-17-T-0174/listing.html 
NAICS: 562211. This announcement constitutes the only solicitation; quotations are being requested and a written
solicitation will not be issued. This is a combined synopsis/solicitation that is expected to result in award of a
firm-fixed-price contract for commercial items, i.e., removal of cobalt-60 and decommissioning of two radioactive
sources and devices attached to a Mobile Vehicle and Cargo Inspection System (MVACIS). This is a simplified
acquisition, 100% SET ASIDE FOR A WOMAN-OWNED SMALL BUSINESS, pursuant to 19.1505, NAICS code 562211,
with a small business size standard of $38.5M. PROPOSALS MUST BE RECEIVED NO LATER THAN 10:00 AM ET ON JULY
7, 2017. See the attachments to the FedBizOpps notice for a detailed description of the requirement, including a draft
RFQ with line items, delivery schedule, period of performance, inspection and acceptance information, other terms and
conditions, provisions and clauses, representations and certifications, specific instructions for submission of proposals,
an explanation of how quotations will be evaluated, performance work statement, and wage determinations. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c17c71be05faf73a75121b513392a8a8&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 06/30/17 
SPONSOR: Department of the Air Force, Air Force Materiel Command, AFLCMC/PK - Wright-Patterson AFB, OH. 
PUBLICATION DATE: July 2, 2017 
ISSUE: FBO-5700 

ENVIRONMENTAL TESTING BLANKET PURCHASE AGREEMENTS (SRCSGT) 
SOL: W911QY-17-RFI-PM-FSS 
DUE: 071017 
POC: Michael Quinlan, michael.j.quinlan3.civ@mail.mil, 781-233-6132. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/notices/ad43be46f70bbfef5d310349e2fc0594 
NAICS: 541380. This sources sought notice is being issued for market research and planning purposes only. The intent
of this notice is to identify businesses, especially small business (SB) concerns, certified 8(a), HUBZone,
service-disabled veteran-owned small business (SDVOSB), and woman-owned small business (WOSB) concerns
capable of performing the requirements described in the notice at FedBizOpps. The NAICS code is 541380. The US
Army Contracting Command, APG, Natick Contracting Division on behalf of the Natick Soldier Research, Development,
and Engineering Center (NSRDEC) intends to award one or more blanket purchase agreements to environmentally test
hardware to ensure it is suitable for use aboard military aircraft and/or other austere operational environments. There
is a need within the Aerial Delivery directorate for a new comprehensive contract to allow multiple programs the ability
to quickly and efficiently execute environmental testing. This contract would reduce the total amount of paperwork and
time needed to complete this important task. The contractor shall be required to have American Association of
Laboratory Accreditation (A2LA) or a similar industry accreditation. When applicable, testing will be coordinated in
advance with ATEC and the project IPT prior to any environmental testing being funded. ATEC data collectors may be
present on site to witness, record, and validate that all testing was in compliance with MIL-STD-810G. It is our intent
to make these awards to small businesses should adequate competition exist among small business. Should adequate
small business competition not exist, these awards will be made as full and open competition. RESPONSES MUST BE
RECEIVED NO LATER THAN 12:00 PM ET ON JULY 10, 2017. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=ad43be46f70bbfef5d310349e2fc0594&tab=core&_cview=0 

  1 of 4 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for June 26-July 2, 2017

http://www.fedbizopps.gov/
mailto:bryan.d.rymer.civ@mail.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/notices/cd01738291afac57aa835c6f003d1908
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=cd01738291afac57aa835c6f003d1908&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=cd01738291afac57aa835c6f003d1908&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=cd01738291afac57aa835c6f003d1908&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=cd01738291afac57aa835c6f003d1908&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=cd01738291afac57aa835c6f003d1908&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:michael.mahon.2@us.af.mil
mailto:madonna.hart@us.af.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USAF/AFMC/ASC/FA8601-17-T-0174/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c17c71be05faf73a75121b513392a8a8&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c17c71be05faf73a75121b513392a8a8&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c17c71be05faf73a75121b513392a8a8&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c17c71be05faf73a75121b513392a8a8&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c17c71be05faf73a75121b513392a8a8&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:michael.j.quinlan3.civ@mail.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/notices/ad43be46f70bbfef5d310349e2fc0594
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=ad43be46f70bbfef5d310349e2fc0594&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=ad43be46f70bbfef5d310349e2fc0594&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=ad43be46f70bbfef5d310349e2fc0594&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=ad43be46f70bbfef5d310349e2fc0594&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=ad43be46f70bbfef5d310349e2fc0594&tab=core&_cview=0
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


Posted: 06/29/17 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, Army Contracting Command, ACC - APG (W911QY) Natick (SPS), MA. 
PUBLICATION DATE: July 1, 2017 
ISSUE: FBO-5699 

58--PASSIVE FLUX METERS (SRCSGT) 
SOL: G17PS00674 
DUE: 071017 
POC: Stewart Evans, sevans@usgs.gov. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOI/USGS/USGS/G17PS00674/listing.html 
NAICS: 334519. This sources sought notice is for informational purposes only and constitutes market research to
determine the availability of contractors with capabilities to provide passive flux meters (PFM) that quantify
contaminants in surface water and groundwater. The purpose of this notice is to determine interest and capability of
potential sources. The NAICS code is 334519 (Other Measuring and Controlling Device Manufacturing), with a size
standard of 500 employees. ****THE PFM MUST HAVE THE FOLLOWING CHARACTERISTICS: (1) Simultaneously
measure groundwater velocity and contaminant flux with depth in a single deployment. (2) Acquire cumulative
measurement of contaminant flux. (3) Must measure vertical variations in horizontal fluxes. (4) Non electrical. (5)
Nylon Mesh Material (non-metallic). (6) Useable for a broad range of contaminants (hydrophobic organic compounds,
organic or inorganic ions, etc.).**** Interested parties are invited to submit an email detailing their capabilities and
experience to develop these products. Sufficient information must be provided to demonstrate the ability to complete
the requirement. RESPONSES MUST BE RECEIVED NO LATER THAN 1300 EDT ON JULY 10, 2017, via email to 
sevans@usgs.gov. Monitor FedConnect for additional information at 
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=G17PS00674&agency=DOI [Note: It might be necessary to copy and
paste the URL into your browser for direct access]. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c0d922c1282a25cab28933f79ab0efcb&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 06/27/17 
SPONSOR: Department of the Interior, U. S. Geological Survey, Sacramento, CA. 
PUBLICATION DATE: June 29, 2017 
ISSUE: FBO-5697 

HAZARDOUS WASTE REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL FOR YOSEMITE NATIONAL PARK (COMBINE) 
SOL: P17PS01788 
DUE: 071017 
POC: Lisa Henson, Lisa_Henson@nps.gov. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOI/NPS/APC-IS/P17PS01788/listing.html 
NAICS: 562112. This announcement constitutes the only solicitation; proposals are being requested and a written
solicitation will not be issued. THIS ACQUISITION IS SET ASIDE FOR SMALL BUSINESS CONCERNS under NAICS code
562112. This solicitation is for a firm-fixed-price contract. The Contractor shall provide all supervision, labor, materials
and equipment necessary to complete the work as identified in the project specifications and associated documents.
Yosemite National Park (YNP) operations are typical of any municipality including facility and fleet management. Due
to the amount of hazardous waste generated each month, Yosemite is considered a Large Quantity Generator (LQG)
and must meet additional requirements that do not apply to most other National Park Service units. As a LQG, YNP is
limited to accumulating hazardous waste for 90 days at the primary location. RCRA regulations require that a
generator of hazardous waste be held responsible for every point in the waste cycle in a "cradle-to-grave" process that
covers generation, storage, treatment, and disposal. The contractor must have a long-standing positive record of
compliance managing hazardous wastes in accordance with EPA regulations in 40 CFR, RCRA, and Title 22 California
Code of Regulations. The contractor must have the ability to handle fluctuating waste streams, provide data managing
waste profiles, and cradle-to-grave tracking to ensure compliance. The licensed hazardous waste transporter and
permitted TSDF to be utilized need not be owned by the contractor; however, the contractor remains solely
responsible for ensuring tight cradle-to-grave control over waste removed and disposed of under this contract. Submit
quotes via email to lisa_henson@nps.gov. OFFERS MUST BE RECEIVED BY OR BEFORE JULY 10, 2017. See
FedConnect for the solicitation documents at 
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=P17PS01788&agency=DOI [Note: It might be necessary to copy and
paste the URL into your browser for direct access]. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=26db08264ba77520c2eb2641debae769&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 06/30/17 
SPONSOR: Department of the Interior, National Park Service, San Francisco, CA. 
PUBLICATION DATE: July 2, 2017 
ISSUE: FBO-5700 

HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSAL ON SAN JOSE ISLAND, PANAMA (COMBINE) 
SOL: W911SR-17-R-HZW1 
DUE: 071217 
POC: Dana Y. Nunley, dana.y.nunley.civ@mail.mil, 410-436-8621. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/notices/a8b08dd7c5ca31c89d77e695b4c5e941 
NAICS: 562211. This acquisition is FULL AND OPEN under NAICS code 562211 (Hazardous Waste Treatment and
Disposal). The U.S. Government has agreed to assist the government of Panama with the disposal of seven munitions
located on San Jose Island. The munitions include six 1,000-lb phosgene bombs and one 500-lb cyanogen chloride
(CN) bomb. The U.S. Army Edgewood Chemical Biological Center has responsibility for the operation to render the
deactivated and dismantled munition bodies and resulting waste safe for disposal. This announcement constitutes the
only solicitation; proposals are being requested and a written solicitation will not be issued. This solicitation is issued
as a request for quotation (RFQ). The Government plans to award a firm-fixed-price contract resulting from this
solicitation to the responsible contractor(s) whose quote conforms to the requirements set forth in the Performance
Work Statement (PWS). QUOTES MUST BE RECEIVED NO LATER THAN 3:00 PM ET ON JULY 12, 2017. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=a8b08dd7c5ca31c89d77e695b4c5e941&tab=core&_cview=1 
Posted: 06/28/17 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, Army Contracting Command - APG (W911SR) Edgewood, MD. 
PUBLICATION DATE: June 30, 2017 
ISSUE: FBO-5698 

ASBESTOS ABATEMENT AND CEILING AND LIGHT RENOVATION (SRCSGT) 
SOL: EQWPMD-17-0219 

  2 of 4 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for June 26-July 2, 2017

https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=ad43be46f70bbfef5d310349e2fc0594&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=ad43be46f70bbfef5d310349e2fc0594&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=ad43be46f70bbfef5d310349e2fc0594&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=ad43be46f70bbfef5d310349e2fc0594&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=ad43be46f70bbfef5d310349e2fc0594&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:sevans@usgs.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOI/USGS/USGS/G17PS00674/listing.html
mailto:sevans@usgs.gov
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=G17PS00674&agency=DOI
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=G17PS00674&agency=DOI
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c0d922c1282a25cab28933f79ab0efcb&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c0d922c1282a25cab28933f79ab0efcb&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c0d922c1282a25cab28933f79ab0efcb&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c0d922c1282a25cab28933f79ab0efcb&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c0d922c1282a25cab28933f79ab0efcb&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:Lisa_Henson@nps.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOI/NPS/APC-IS/P17PS01788/listing.html
mailto:lisa_henson@nps.gov
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=P17PS01788&agency=DOI
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=P17PS01788&agency=DOI
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=26db08264ba77520c2eb2641debae769&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=26db08264ba77520c2eb2641debae769&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=26db08264ba77520c2eb2641debae769&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=26db08264ba77520c2eb2641debae769&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=26db08264ba77520c2eb2641debae769&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:dana.y.nunley.civ@mail.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/notices/a8b08dd7c5ca31c89d77e695b4c5e941
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=a8b08dd7c5ca31c89d77e695b4c5e941&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=a8b08dd7c5ca31c89d77e695b4c5e941&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=a8b08dd7c5ca31c89d77e695b4c5e941&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=a8b08dd7c5ca31c89d77e695b4c5e941&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=a8b08dd7c5ca31c89d77e695b4c5e941&tab=core&_cview=1
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


DUE: 071317 
POC: Alishia Echols, Contract Specialist, alishia.echols@gsa.gov, 202-969-5518. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/notices/f6da9fc9179784d4ce1e926c1fac8362 
NAICS: 562910. This notice is a sources sought announcement issued solely for purposes of market research.
Responses to this announcement will be used by the government to make appropriate decisions concerning future
acquisitions. The General Services Administration (GSA) is considering the best approach to fulfilling a need for
"asbestos abatement and ceiling and light renovation" at Howard T. Markey National Courts, located at 717 Madison Pl
NW, Washington DC 20005. The project would include but not be limited to providing ceiling asbestos abatement and
2nd, 4th, and 6th floor ceiling and light renovation. Asbestos-containing material (ACM) must be removed from the
ceiling and cavity ductwork. Replace suspended ceiling system in selected areas of the 2nd, 4th and 6th floors as
required. SOW includes removal/replacement of ceiling tiles, grid, lights, diffusers, modifications to fire suppression
system and installation of new fire retardant. All materials must be Design Light Consortium (DLC) certified. If that is
not available, then Energy Star rated and "premium efficiency." The contractor would be responsible for performing all
work under this contract and providing supervision, labor, materials, equipment, and supplies for the project. For
project of long duration (exceeding four weeks), the superintendent will generate Daily Reports and submit them on a
weekly basis. Remove all debris and dispose of it off the federal building premises on a daily basis in accordance with
local and federal laws. In addition, the contractor is required to recycle all material that can be recycled. Firms wishing
to identify their interest and abililty to provide the aforementioned services should respond to the questions in the
FedBizOpps notice via email to alishia.echols@gsa.gov. CAPABILITIES STATEMENTS MUST BE RECEIVED BY OR
BEFORE 1:00 PM ET ON THURSDAY, JULY 13, 2017. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f6da9fc9179784d4ce1e926c1fac8362&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 06/29/17 
SPONSOR: General Services Administration, Public Buildings Service (PBS), NCR Repair & Alterations Center 1
(47PM04), Washington, DC. 
PUBLICATION DATE: July 1, 2017 
ISSUE: FBO-5699 

MICC-FSH-SAME SB OUTREACH EVENT (SNOTE) 
SOL: W9124J-FSH-SB-OutReach 
DUE: 071417 
POC: Lawrence Jaramillo, Procurement Analyst, lawrence.jaramillo4.civ@mail.mil, 210-466-2214. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/notices/403dd790f7029f07ae16a9f071392a20 
NAICS: 221122, 334111, 517110, 517210, 541512, 541611, 561210, 562910, & 611710. The Mission and Installation
Contracting Command located at Fort Sam Houston (MICC FSH), Texas, is inviting all categories of small businesses to
attend a 1-Day No Cost Outreach Event to be held August 1, 2017, at the Omni Hotel, Wurzbach Road, San Antonio,
Texas 78230. A draft Agenda is attached to the FedBizOpps notice. Large businesses are also invited for networking
and small business outreach. This MICC FSH small business outeach event is being held in conjunction with the Society
of American Military Engineers (SAME) San Antonio Post Small Business Market Research Fair held August 2 &3, also at
the OMNI Hotel. There is a registration fee to attend the SAME SBMRF Event, but there is NO obligation for firms
attending the MICC Outreach event to also attend the SAME event. Firms interested in attending the SB Outreach
event must register to attend no later than July 14. Register to attend via email to lawrence.jaramillo4.civ@mail.mil.
The primary NAICS codes associated with this Outreach event are 221122, 334111, 517110, 517210, 541512,
541611, 561210, 562910, & 611710. Individuals interested in attending the SAME 2-Day Small Business Market
Research Fair on August 2-3 can access the SAME registration and agenda website at 
https://www.regonline.com/builder/site/?eventid=1951761. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=403dd790f7029f07ae16a9f071392a20&tab=core&_cview=1 
Posted: 06/30/17 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, Army Contracting Command, MICC - Fort Sam Houston (JBSA), Texas. 
PUBLICATION DATE: July 2, 2017 
ISSUE: FBO-5700 

RADIOACTIVE WASTE LOGISTICS AND TRANSPORTATION (COMBINE) 
SOL: RFQ333042 
DUE: 071417 
POC: Emily A. Mastronardi, emastronardi@bnl.gov, 631-344-3575. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOE/BHL/BNL/RFQ333042/listing.html 
NAICS: 562112. The contractor shall provide all personnel, labor, materials, tools, and equipment necessary to
provide radioactive waste logistics and transportation from Brookhaven National Laboratory, Upton, NY, to the
EnergySolutions facility in Clive, Utah. Services shall be provided on an as-needed basis. The contract shall remain in
effect until September 30, 2020. QUOTATIONS MUST BE RECEIVED NO LATER THAN JULY 14, 2017. Award is expected
on or about August 4. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=6991087b1c968377d3afdb30de350150&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 06/26/17 
SPONSOR: Department of Energy, Brookhaven National Laboratory (DOE Contractor), Upton, NY. 
PUBLICATION DATE: June 28, 2017 
ISSUE: FBO-5696 

Z--BIG RIVER MINE TAILINGS OPERABLE UNIT 2 (OU2) PILOT STUDY AREA MAINTENANCE (PRESOL) 
SOL: SOL-R7-17-00012 
POC: Arlo Hurst, hurst.arlo@epa.gov. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/EPA/OAM/RegVII/SOL-R7-17-00012/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. THIS PROCUREMENT WILL BE A TOTAL SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE. The U.S. Environmental
Protection Agency (EPA) Region 7, Acquisition Management Branch, is seeking the services of an experienced firm to
provide maintenance activities for a 20-acre EPA Pilot Study Area located in St. Francois County, Missouri, impacted by
human transport of mine waste resulting from nearly 2.5 centuries of mining in the Old Lead Belt located in Southeast
Missouri, Madison County and southern St. Francois County. The work to be performed under this contract consists of
maintenance activities, including mowing, revegetation, herbicides and fertilizer, removal of unwanted vegetation
(trees and other woody growth), debris removal, stone protection/riprap, access road maintenance and repair, portage
construction and maintenance, and overflow structure modification. The period of performance for this procurement
will be three years. The contractor shall be required to comply with all applicable federal, state, and local laws and
regulations. Remediation will be conducted pursuant to CERCLA as amended by SARA and NCP requirements. EPA
anticipates issuing an indefinite quantity with fixed unit prices contract consisting of a one-year base period and two

  3 of 4 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for June 26-July 2, 2017

mailto:alishia.echols@gsa.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/notices/f6da9fc9179784d4ce1e926c1fac8362
mailto:alishia.echols@gsa.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f6da9fc9179784d4ce1e926c1fac8362&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f6da9fc9179784d4ce1e926c1fac8362&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f6da9fc9179784d4ce1e926c1fac8362&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f6da9fc9179784d4ce1e926c1fac8362&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f6da9fc9179784d4ce1e926c1fac8362&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:lawrence.jaramillo4.civ@mail.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/notices/403dd790f7029f07ae16a9f071392a20
mailto:lawrence.jaramillo4.civ@mail.mil
https://www.regonline.com/builder/site/?eventid=1951761
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=403dd790f7029f07ae16a9f071392a20&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=403dd790f7029f07ae16a9f071392a20&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=403dd790f7029f07ae16a9f071392a20&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=403dd790f7029f07ae16a9f071392a20&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=403dd790f7029f07ae16a9f071392a20&tab=core&_cview=1
mailto:emastronardi@bnl.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOE/BHL/BNL/RFQ333042/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=6991087b1c968377d3afdb30de350150&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=6991087b1c968377d3afdb30de350150&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=6991087b1c968377d3afdb30de350150&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=6991087b1c968377d3afdb30de350150&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=6991087b1c968377d3afdb30de350150&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:hurst.arlo@epa.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/EPA/OAM/RegVII/SOL-R7-17-00012/listing.html
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


one-year option periods. Estimated dollar value for this procurement is between $100K - $200K. RELEASE OF THE RFP
IS ANTICIPATED AROUND JULY 1, 2017. Monitor FedConnect for updates at 
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=SOL-R7-17-00012&agency=EPA. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5b0af49e3a977da72f4b9251389d9db2&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 06/27/17 
SPONSOR: Environmental Protection Agency, Office of Acquisition Management, Region VII, Lenexa, Kansas. 
PUBLICATION DATE: June 29, 2017 
ISSUE: FBO-5697 

  4 of 4 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for June 26-July 2, 2017

https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=SOL-R7-17-00012&agency=EPA
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=SOL-R7-17-00012&agency=EPA
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5b0af49e3a977da72f4b9251389d9db2&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5b0af49e3a977da72f4b9251389d9db2&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5b0af49e3a977da72f4b9251389d9db2&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5b0af49e3a977da72f4b9251389d9db2&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5b0af49e3a977da72f4b9251389d9db2&tab=core&_cview=0
http://clu-in.org/newsletters

